
HP45 13.5' Diameter Dimensions & Cu. Ft. Capacity

Welded
NetBin  

DimensionDimensionTotalHP45
"B""A"Cu FtMODEL

23'-7"10'1,978HP45 13.5x10
24'-7"11'2,121HP45 13.5x11
25'-7"12'2,264HP45 13.5x12
26'-7"13'2,407HP45 13.5x13
27'-7"14'2,550HP45 13.5x14
28'-7"15'2,693HP45 13.5x15
29'-7"16'2,836HP45 13.5x16
30'-7"17'2,978HP45 13.5x17
31'-7"18'3,121HP45 13.5x18
32'-7"19'3,264HP45 13.5x19
33'-7"20'3,407HP45 13.5x20
34'-7"21'3,550HP45 13.5x21
35'-7"22'3,693HP45 13.5x22
36'-7"23'3,836HP45 13.5x23
37'-7"24'3,979HP45 13.5x24
38'-7"25'4,122HP45 13.5x25
39'-7"26'4,265HP45 13.5x26
40'-7"27'4,407HP45 13.5x27
41'-7"28'4,550HP45 13.5x28
42'-7"29'4,693HP45 13.5x29
43'-7"30'4,836HP45 13.5x30
44'-7"31'4,979HP45 13.5x31
45'-7"325,122HP45 13.5x32
46'-7"33'5,265HP45 13.5x33
47'-7"34'5,408HP45 13.5x34
48'-7"35'5,551HP45 13.5x35
49'-7"36'5,694HP45 13.5x36
50'-7"37'5,836HP45 13.5x37
51'-7"38'5,979HP45 13.5x38
52'-7"39'6,122HP45 13.5x39
53'-7"40'6,265HP45 13.5x40
54'-7"41'6,408HP45 13.5x41
55'-7"42'6,551HP45 13.5x42
56'-7"43'6,694HP45 13.5x43
57'-7"44'6,837HP45 13.5x44
58'-7"45'6,980HP45 13.5x45
59'-7"46'7,123HP45 13.5x46
60'-7"47'7,266HP45 13.5x47
61'-7"48'7,409HP45 13.5x48
62'-7"49'7,552HP45 13.5x49
63'-7"50'7,695HP45 13.5x50
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40 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 60 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 80 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 100 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight

13.5x10 23'7" 1,978 39.6 5,620 59.3 6,052 79.1 6,674 98.9 7,197

13.5x11 24'7" 2,121 42.4 5,886 63.6 6,345 84.8 6,996 106.1 7,551

13.5x12 25'7" 2,264 45.3 6,168 67.9 6,802 90.6 7,337 113.2 8,190

13.5x13 26'7" 2,407 48.1 6,467 72.2 7,129 96.3 7,696 120.3 8,583

13.5x14 27'7" 2,550 51.0 6,900 76.5 7,444 102.0 8,306 127.5 8,964

13.5x15 28'7" 2,693 53.9 7,218 80.8 7,794 107.7 8,691 134.6 9,388

13.5x16 29'7" 2,836 56.7 7,555 85.1 8,164 113.4 9,098 141.8 9,858

13.5x17 30'7" 2,978 59.6 7,911 89.4 8,556 119.1 9,529 148.9 10,332

13.5x18 31'7" 3,121 62.4 8,396 93.6 9,353 124.9 10,116 156.1 11,267

13.5x19 32'7" 3,264 65.3 8,802 97.9 9,800 130.6 10,630 163.2 11,807

13.5x20 33'7" 3,407 68.1 9,495 102.2 10,272 136.3 11,150 170.4 12,379

13.5x21 34'7" 3,550 71.0 9,949 106.5 10,771 142.0 11,699 177.5 12,983

13.5x22 35'7" 3,693 73.9 10,430 110.8 11,300 147.7 12,505 184.6 13,622

13.5x23 36'7" 3,836 76.7 10,974 115.1 12,115 153.4 13,417 N/A N/A

13.5x24 37'7" 3,979 79.6 11,250 119.4 12,419 159.2 13,752 N/A N/A

13.5x25 38'7" 4,122 82.4 11,732 123.7 12,732 164.9 14,096 N/A N/A

13.5x26 39'7" 4,265 85.3 12,048 127.9 13,055 170.6 14,451 N/A N/A

13.5x27 40'7" 4,407 88.1 12,350 132.2 13,676 176.3 15,043 N/A N/A

13.5x28 41'7" 4,550 91.0 12,661 136.5 14,018 182.0 15,419 N/A N/A

13.5x29 42'7" 4,693 93.9 12,988 140.8 14,379 187.7 15,815 N/A N/A

13.5x30 43'7" 4,836 96.7 13,617 145.1 14,750 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x31 44'7" 4,979 99.6 13,965 149.4 15,132 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x32 45'7" 5,122 102.4 14,324 153.7 15,526 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x33 46'7" 5,265 105.3 14,693 157.9 16,163 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x34 47'7" 5,408 108.2 15,072 162.2 16,581 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x35 48'7" 5,551 111.0 15,464 166.5 17,013 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x36 49'7" 5,694 113.9 16,103 170.8 17,456 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x37 50'7" 5,836 116.7 16,518 175.1 18,091 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x38 51'7" 5,979 119.6 16,956 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x39 52'7" 6,122 122.4 17,406 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x40 53'7" 6,265 125.3 17,870 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x41 54'7" 6,408 128.2 18,533 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x42 55'7" 6,551 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x43 56'7" 6,694 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x44 57'7" 6,837 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x45 58'7" 6,980 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x46 59'7" 7,123 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x47 60'7" 7,266 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x48 61'7" 7,409 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x49 62'7" 7,552 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x50 63'7" 7,695 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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